RESOLUTION NO. 2002-26

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE APPROVING A PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY LETTER PROJECT BEVERAGES & MORE #EG-01-212

WHEREAS, Beverages and More! (hereinafter referred to as Applicant) filed an application with the City of Elk Grove (hereinafter referred to as City) for a Public Convenience and Necessity Letter to obtain a Type 21 Off-sale alcohol license and Type 42 On-sale beer and wine license for educational beer and wine tasting (Assessor's Parcel Numbers 116-137-0012); and

WHEREAS, Title 4, Chapter 4.60, of the City of Elk Grove Municipal Code establishes the City Council as the appropriate authority to hear and decide all Public Convenience and Necessity Letters; and

WHEREAS, the project is exempt under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Section 15061 (3); and

WHEREAS, a duly advertised public hearing notice; in accordance with Government Code Section 65090 et. al. and a public hearing was conducted by the City Council on January 16, 2002.

WHEREAS, after careful consideration of all the written materials and testimony received, the City Council approved the project.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

1. Approve the request for a Type 21 Off-sale alcohol license and a Type 42 Onsale Beer and Wine license to be used for educational beer and wine tasting.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove on the 16TH day of January 2002.

MICHAEL P. LEARY, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

TONY MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

ATTEST:

the here the fame -

PEGGY JACKSON CITY CLERK

AYES:Leary, Scherman, Soares,
Cooper, BriggsNOES:NoneABSTAIN:NoneABSENT:None